SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Original Senate Bill No. 353 by Senator Hewitt

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 and 4 and
 insert the following:
- "R.S. 30:1103(2), (3), (6), and (9), 1104(A)(9), the introductory paragraph of (C),
 (C)(1), 1108(A)(1) and (B), 1110(C)(1)(a) through (e), and R.S. 19:2(12), and to
 enact R.S. 30:1103(12), relative to the Louisiana Geologic"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 1, line 8, delete "to provide relative to certain liability;"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 11, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12 and11 13 and insert the following:

"R.S. 30:1103(2), (3), (6), and (9), 1104(A)(9), the introductory paragraph of (C),
(C)(1), 1108(A)(1) and (B), 1110(C)(1)(a) through (e), and R.S. 19:2(12) are hereby
amended and reenacted and R.S. 30:1103(12) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"

- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 16 On page 1, after line 17, insert the following:
- 17 "(2) "Commissioner" has the same meaning as provided in R.S. 30:3(2)(1)."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 19 On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- "(12) "Interested person" means any person who presently owns an
 interest within the area of, or proximate to, the tracts directly affected by the
 storage facility."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 24 On page 2, delete lines 21 through 25 in their entirety
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

On page 3, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety, delete page 4 in its entirety, and on page
5, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety

- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, delete lines 11 through 29 in their entirety and on page 7, delete lines 1 through
 19 in their entirety
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 32 On page 8, line 7, delete "120" and insert "120 144"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 8, delete lines 9 through 17 in their entirety